AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON, REPEALING TABLE NO. 3-A, SECTION 302, CITY OF KIRKLAND BUILDING CODE, ORDINANCE NO. 579, AND ESTABLISHING AND FIXING THE PERMIT FEES FOR BUILDINGS AND/OR CONSTRUCTION WORK IN THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, TOGETHER WITH ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION AND HEATING INSTALLATIONS.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That Table No. 3-A, Section 302, City of Kirkland Building Code, Ordinance No. 579, which fixed and established building permit fees in the City of Kirkland, be and the same hereby is repealed, together with any and all other ordinances relating or pertaining to the establishment of such fees and inconsistent with this ordinance as hereinafter set forth be and the same hereby are repealed, effective at the close of business on December 31, 1959.

Section 2. That commencing January 1, 1960, permit fees for building construction as well as electrical and heating installations shall be as follows:

VALUATION	FEE
Valuation under \$20.00	No fee
\$20.00 to \$100.00	2.00
Over \$100.00 to \$400.00	3.00
Over \$400.00 to \$700.00	5.00
Over \$700.00 to \$1,000.00 (First Thousand)	6.00
Each additional \$1,000.00, or fraction thereof, to \$25,000.00	3.00
Each additional \$1,000.00, or fraction thereof, from \$25,000.00 to \$50,000.00	2.50
Each additional \$1,000.00, or fraction thereof, from \$50,000.00 to \$100,000.00	1.50
Each additional \$1,000.00, or fraction thereof, over \$100,000.00	1.00

ELECTRICAL:

2.00
5.00
5.00 plus 2%
15.00 plus 1%
40.00 plus 1/2%

HEATING:

(011	burner and tank or g	as furnace	5.00
	space heater, per un	re-	2.50

<u>Section 3</u>. The permit fees herein provided for shall become effective on or after January 1, 1960, upon the termination of existing fees in the City of Kirkland.

Section 4. Before a building permit is issued, a permit fee therefor shall be paid to the City of Kirkland as set forth herein.

Section 5. That all ordinances, or sections of ordinances, inconsistent herewith be and the same hereby are repealed to the extent necessary to make the provisions hereof effective.

Section 6. This ordinance shall be in force five days from and after its passage by the Council, approval by the Mayor, and posting according to law.

INTRODUCED the 5th day of October, 1959,

PASSED and APPROVED the 3/54 day of December, 1959.

Attest:

Leo, a complete

City Clerk

Approved as to form:

City/Attorney/

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance of the City of Kirk land and that the same was published or posted are cording to law and Ordinance of the City of Kirk cording to law and Ordinance of the City of Kirk cording to law and Ordinance of the City of Kirk cording to law and Ordinance of the City of Kirk cordinance of the City of

cording to law, said Ordinance being No. 788

End ed fled Charles as shove

Clark to Clark to Clark to Clark to Clark to Charles to

-2-